Check valves
Wandfluh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 2.7-61E 1/2
CH-3714 Frutigen Edition 07 34
FUNCTION
In the free flow direction, the volume flow
opens the seat cone against a spring. In the
reverse direction, the spring holds the valve

Weight m = 0,15 kg
SYMBOLS
TYPE CODE
 RNX PM22     -           #
Non-return valve piloted
Screw-in cartridge M22x1,5
Opening pressure: p
ö
 = 2 bar 2
p
ö
 = 5 bar 5
Design-Index (Subject to change)
HYDRAULIC SPECIFICATIONS
Fluid Mineral oil, other fluid on request
Contamination efficiency ISO 4406:1999, class 20/18/14
(Required filtration grade ß 10…16≥75)
refer to data sheet 1.0-50/2
Viscosity range 12 mm2/s…320 mm2/s
Fluid temperature -20…+70°C
Peak pressure p
max
= 350 bar
Opening pressure 2 →→→→→ 1 p
ö
   =     2 bar, 5 bar
Unblocking ratio see characteristics
Max. volume flow Q
max
 = 80 l/min
Pilot ratio i = 1 : 3
M22x1,5
ISO 7789
1
2
x
MAX. VOLUME FLOW
Flow
direction
2 bar
execution
5 bar
execution
1→2 80 l/min 80 l/min
2→1 40 l/min 63 l/min
Check valves
Wandfluh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 2.7-61E 2/2
CH-3714 Frutigen Edition 07 34
PERFORMANCE DATA  Oil viscosity υ = 30 mm2/s
∆p = f(Q) Pressure loss - volume flow - curve
1 Flow direction 1 → 2
2 Flow direction 2 → 1 (p
ö
 = 2 bar)
3 Flow direction 2 → 1 (p
ö
 = 5 bar)
DIMENSIONS / SECTIONAL DRAWINGS
PARTS LIST
Position Article Description
10 160.2188 O-ring ID 18,77x1,78
20 160.2156 O-ring ID 15,60x1,78
30 160.2120 O-ring ID 12,42x1,78
40   49.3196 Back-up ring RD 16,1x19x1,4
50   49.3176 Back-up ring RD 14,1x17x1,4
Unblocking ratio = f (p1)
For detailed cavity drawing and cavity tools
see data sheet No 2.13-1006.
Cavity drawing to
ISO 7789–22–06–0–98
Technical explanation see data sheet 1.0-100E
[  -  ]

from corrosion.
SYMBOLS
TYPE CODE
 RNX PM33     -            #
Non-return valve piloted
Screw-in cartridge  M33x2
Screw-in cartridge p
ö
 = 2 bar 2
p
ö
 = 5 bar 5
Design-Index (Subject to change)
HYDRAULIC SPECIFICATIONS
Fluid Mineral oil, other fluid on request
Contamination efficiency ISO 4406:1999, class 20/18/14
(Required filtration grade ß 10…16≥75)
refer to data sheet 1.0-50/2
Viscosity range 12 mm2/s…320 mm2/s
Fluid temperature -20…+70°C
Peak pressure p
max
= 350 bar
Opening pressure 2 →→→→→ 1 p
ö
   =     2 bar, 5 bar
Unblocking ratio see characteristics
Max. volume flow Q
max
 = 150 l/min
Pilot ratio i = 1 : 3,2
CONTENT
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS .................... 1
HYDRAULIC SPECIFICATIONS ................. 1
SYMBOLS ................................................... 1
CHARACTERISTICS ................................... 2
DIMENSIONS/
SECTIONAL DRAWINGS ........................... 2
PARTS LIST ................................................ 2
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Description Non-return valve hydraulic pilot
Construction Screw-in cartridge for cavity acc. to ISO 7789
Mounting Screw-in thread M33x2
Ambient temperature -20…+50°C
Mounting position any
Fastening torque M
D
 = 80 Nm
Weight m = 0,37 kg
M33x2
ISO 7789
1
2
x
Check valves
Wandfluh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 2.7-62E 2/2
CH-3714 Frutigen Edition 07 33
PERFORMANCE DATA  Oil viscosity υ = 30 mm2/s
∆p = f (Q) Pressure loss - volume flow - curve
1 Flow direction 1 → 2
2 Flow direction 2 → 1 (p
ö
 = 2 bar)
3 Flow direction 2 → 1 (p
ö
 = 5 bar)
DIMENSIONS / SECTIONAL DRAWINGS
PARTS LIST
Position Article Description
10 160.2298 O-ring ID 29,82x2,62
20 160.2252 O-ring ID 25,12x1,78
30 160.2236 O-ring ID 23,52x1,78